December 2021. The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared on
the basis and assumption that there have been no material movements in the assets and liabilities
of the Company between 31 December 2021 and completion of the Offer other than:

• the issue of up to 100 Shares at an issue price of A$0.25 each through the Offer to raise
up to approximately A$25 before costs;

• the issue of 35,200,000 Shares at an issue price of A$0.25 each through the Placement to
raise A$8,800,000 before costs;

• the estimated expenses of the Offer of approximately A$43,206 and this amount is shown
as a deduction against issued capital; and

• payment of creditors, exploration costs and operating expenses during the period from
1 January to 28 February 2022.

The significant accounting policies upon which the pro forma statement of financial position is
based is contained in the audited Annual Report for the year ended 30 June 2021.

10

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

31 Dec 2021

Expenses

1 Jan to 28

Feb 2022

Offer and

Placement

(net proceeds)

Pro Forma

Post

Placement

$AUD $AUD $AUD $AUD

DR / (CR) DR / (CR) DR / (CR) DR / (CR)

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,262,869 -713,622 8,199,819 10,749,066

Other current assets 122,679 -11,431  111,248

Other receivables 14,681 0  14,681

Total current assets 3,400,229 -725,053  10,874,995

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation 22,058,450 391,065  22,449,515

Plant & equipment 2,504 -85  2,419

Total non-current assets 22,060,954 390,980  22,451,934

Total assets 25,461,183 -334,073  33,326,929

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade & other payables -673,583 57,977  -615,606

Employee benefit obligations -626 -3,130  -3,756

Other current liabilities -1,856 1,856  0

Total current liabilities -676,065 56,703  -619,362

Non-current liabilities

Employee benefit obligations -10 -50  -60

Total non-current liabilities -10 -50  -60

Total liabilities -676,075 56,653  -619,422

Net assets 24,785,108 -277,420  32,707,507

EQUITY

Share Capital -58,105,793 -108,252 -8,199,819 -66,413,864

Other contributed equity -314,346 0  -314,346

Reserves -3,596,028 -315,722  -3,911,750

Accumulated losses 37,231,059 701,394  37,932,453

Total equity -24,785,108 277,420  -32,707,507

11

Actual and Proposed Transactions to Arrive at the Pro-Forma Financial
Information

The pro-forma financial information has been included for illustrative purposes to reflect the position

of Aura Energy Limited on the assumption that the following transactions had occurred as at 31

December 2021:

(a) actual expenses incurred by the Company between 1 January and 28 February 2022;

(b) the issue of 100 Shares at A$0.25 each pursuant to the Offer to raise A$25 before costs;

(c) the issue of 35,200,000 Shares at an issue price of A$0.25 each through the Placement to